of hours that the employee is absent from work: 

1.) Uniformed day personnel (Bureau, training officer and master 

mechanic) 
Sick leave credits are earned at the rate of ninety-six (96) hours 
per year 

2.) Suppression personnel 
Sick leave credits are earned at the rate of one hundred five 
(105) hours per year 

c.  An employee who terminates employment with the City is entitled to a 

lump-sum payment equal to one-fourth of the pay attributed to his/her 

accumulated sick leave.  The pay shall be  
computed on the employee's rate of compensation at the time of termination.

[...]

When an employee is absent from work under the 
exchange of shift policy, no other employee will be paid working out of classification or 
overtime pay as a result of the exchange. 

D. Uniform Allowance 
 1. The uniform allowance for Fire Suppression and Day personnel shall be Three 

Hundred and twenty-five dollars ($325.00) per year.  
 2. Changes in uniform style or requirement shall not be made during the terms of this 

agreement, unless  
 mutually agreed upon by the ASSOCIATION and  the Chief. 

3. All working uniforms shall be of wash and wear variety with the approval of the Fire